











® @

ATTACHMENT A
psc-98-04 23-FQF-TP

ER HO.
gggh‘l’.'l‘ NO. apnn2h=TP
PAGE 4

Bolifenth Tolocommutecations, lie. 90U I24- 7798
Suete 400 Fin B4 IN- 213

150 South Manroe St
Tallanasses, Forgia J200- 1558

January 5, 1998

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Stumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of an Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotisted by BellSouth
Telecommunications, Inc. (*BellSouth”) and Vanguard Celtular Financia! Corp. purmant w0
Sections 251, 252 and 27] of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Dcar Mrs. Bayo:

Pursuamt to section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, BellSouth and
Vanguard Cellular Financial Corp. are submitting to the Florids Public Service Commission an
amendment to their negotisted agrecment for the interconnection of their networks, the
unbundling of specific network elements offered by BellSouth and the resale of BellSouth's
iclecommunications scrvices to Vanguard Cellular Financial Corp.. The original agreement was
filed on February 27, 1997 in Docket 970260-TP.

Pursuant to section 252{e) of the Act, the Commission is charged with approving or
rejecting the negotiated agrecment between BellSouth and Vanguard Cellular Financial Corp.
within 90 days of its submission. The Act provides that the Commission may oaly reject such
an agreement if it finds that the agreement or any portion of the agreement discriminates against
a telecommunications carrier not & party to the agreement or the implementation of the
agrecment or any portion of the agreement is not consistent with the public interest, convenience
and necessity. Both parties aver that neither of these reasons cxist as Lo the agreement they have
negotiated and therefore, are very bopeful that the Commission shall approve their agreement.

Very lruly YOurs,

Regula%ory Vice Presldcm(w

DOCUMENT . “ER-CATE

00168 JN-6&

spSC-RECORLSIFENIFTING



O

ORDER HO, P5(C-98-0423-FQF-TP
DOCKET NO. 9k50025-TP
PAGE 5§

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN
VANGUARD CELLULAR FINANCIAL CORP. ("Vanguard™) AND BELLSOUTH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("BellSouth™)

WHEREAS, pursuamt (o sections 251 end 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996,
Vanguard and BellSouth emtered into an interconnection agresment (the “Agreement™) for the
rates, terms, and conditions of the exchange of traffic betwesn the parties to be effective February
11, 1997,

WHEREAS, the Agreement was approved by the Florids Public Sarvioe Commission on
May 19, 1997; and by the South Carotina Public Servios Commission on March 14, 1997;

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for sn initial LATA-wide Additive that was included
in Type | and Type 2A rates, subject (o further negotistion by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Vanguard and BellSouth have negotisted s final LAT A-wide Additive as set

forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contsined herein and
other good and valuabie consideration, the receipt and eufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Vanguard and BellSouth hereby covenant and agree as follows:

l Section V of the Agreement is hereby revised to read as follows:
VY. Modification of Rates

The LATA-wide Additive reflected in Attachment B-1 for Type | and Type 2A rates is
intended to compensate BellSouth for additional trangport and other costs associated with
transporting and terminating Local Trafiic throughout & LATA instesd of only within local caliing
areas as defined by the Commission as of the Effective Date. From the Effective Date until the
expiration or termination of the Agreement, the LATA-wide Additive shall be the rate per minute
in each state as set forth in Astachment B-1 (Amended). The parties shall make the adjustment, or
“true-up” described in the original Section V of the Agreement for the purpose of applying the
final LAT A-wide Additive back to the Effective Date of the Agreement.



® .

ORDER NO. PSC-98--0423-FOF-TF
DOCKET NO. 980025-TP
PLGE &

2. Attachment B-1 of the Agreement is hereby revised and replaced with Artachment
B-1 {(Amended) appended hereto and made a part hereo!.

3. The parties agree that except as specifically modified by this Amendment all other
provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

4. The parties fusther agree that eithr or both of the parties is authorized to mubmit
this Amendment to the Commission or other ceguistory body having jurisdiction over the subject
matter of this Amendment for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act
of 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by their respective duly suthorized representatives oa the date indicated below.

Vanguard Celiular Financisl Corp. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
By /Z ;{Q([(J /@“&% By:
Veer fLaoaitond 77

DATE: /2/”/?7 DATE: |1!lj"/ﬁ")




-

®

ORDER NO. PSC-98-0423~FQF-TP

DOCKET N, 980025-Tp
PAGE 7

L

ATTACHMENT B-1{Amended)

(All rates are Per Minute of Use)
T - 1 (End Office Switched): 003776 (Inchudes LATA-wide Additive of .000516)
Tyy:: 2A (Tandem Switched): 003776 {(Includes LAT A-wide Additive of .000516)
Type 2B (Dedicated End Office): 002

: ) itive of .000493)
Office Switched): 006431 (Includes LATA-wide Mdnm of.

;m ;A(E(?lflnn‘le:ne Switched): 008431 (Includes LATA-wide Additive of .000493)
Type 2B (Dedicated End Office): 00221





